(Number of funds1 SFDR Articles 8 and 9)

Share of ESG products in clients’ portfolios2

11.5%

+6

50%

19%

+9

(+3 per year)

50%

ESG loans: increase in ESG loans - (CAGR) +44% 15%

Consolidate a structural 50% target for ESG bond origination3

Corporate ESG loans in new business with ESG or ESG-linked features3

46%

38%

50%

Cumulated 23-26

40%

Cumulated 23-26

Energy Transition advisory team Set up and running Achieved

ESG expertise
- Wealth FAs certified in ESG by EFPA

- FAs trained ESG

65%

100%

100%

100%

Transition engagement: engagement with clients to assist them in their

decarbonization pathway
Ongoing and embedded into the Transition Plan

ESG

OFFERING

ESG

CULTURE

ESG

OFFERING

ESG

CULTURE

ESG

OFFERING

Agenda

Section 1. Executive summary

Section 2.   FY24/4Q24 Group results

Section 3. FY24/4Q24 Divisional results

Section 4.   Closing remarks

Annexes

1. Macro scenario

2. Divisional tables

15

SELECTIVE AND VALUE-DRIVEN ASSET GROWTH

FY24/4Q24 - Group results Section 2

with >€8bn NNM, with all-time high in 4Q (€3.3bn)
Deposit inflows in 4Q driven by promo campaign and liquidity events

TFAs up >€11bn YoY (~€3bn QoQ) to ~€100bn…
AUM/AUA up to ~€72bn, deposits at €28bn

28.2 26.4 27.9

59.8 70.1 71.5

June23 Mar24 June24

Deposits AUM/AUA

88.0

+13% YoY, additional €11bn

99.4

(NNM, €bn)(Group TFAs, €bn)

+2%

+6%

Selective loan growth ongoing… matched with RWA control, after optimization

19.6 18.7 19.0

16.8 16.9 16.9

14.5 15.0 15.2

June23 Mar24 June24

CIB WM CF Other

52.452.5

+2%

+1%

(Loan book, €bn) (RWAs, €bn)

96.5

+3% QoQ

52.0

Flat YoY

+1% QoQ

flat

1.8
2.4 2.6

1.8

(0.6)

0.1

(1.3)

1.5

1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24

AUM/AUA Deposits

1.2

2.5

8.4bn in 12M (o/w 8.6bn AUM/AUA)

51.4
48.8

47.6

June23 Mar24 June24

-7% YoY, ~€4bn reduction

-2% QoQ

1.3

3.3

16

218
240 232 234

1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24

WM revenues (3M, €m)

3,303

3,607

103
50

68
67 16

Revenues

FY23

WM CIB CF INS HF & other Revenues

FY24

WELL DIVERSIFIED AND K-LIGHT REVENUE GROWTH

Group revenues by division (YoY, 12M, €m)

12M revenues at €3.6bn, up 9% YoY, driven by k-light business (up 17% YoY):

WM: up 13% YoY (broadly flat QoQ), driven by AUM/AUA growth and positive
interest rate sensitivity

CIB: up 7% YoY, benefiting from AP consolidation and rebound in IB activity,
notably in 4Q (revenues up 17% QoQ)

CF: up 6% YoY (broadly flat QoQ), driven by volumes and preserved
marginality due loans repricing

INS: up 14% YoY with higher contribution in 4Q (up 44% QoQ) due to AG